Product Guide FlexalenTM
w
w
w
.f
le
xe
ne

thickness
[mm]
No. of
carrier pipes
Minimum ben-
ding
radius
[m]
max.
length*
[m]
Weight [kg/m]O.D.
[mm]
I.D.
[mm]]
VS-RS40A16 12 ½ 40 16 11,6 2,2 1 0,16 500 0,25
VS-RS40A20 15 ½ 40 20 14,4 2,8 1 0,20 500 0,28
VS-RS50A25 20 ¾ 50 25 20,4 2,3 1 0,30 500 0,37
VS-RS90A25 20 ¾ 90 25 20,4 2,3 1 0,40 500 0,75
VS-RS63A32 25 1 63 32 26,2 2,9 1 0,40 500 0,58
VS-RS125A32 25 1 125 32 26,2 2,9 1 0,40 300 1,85
VS-RS75A40 32 1 ¼ 75 40 32,6 3,7 1 0,50 500 0,86
VS-RS125A40 32 1 ¼ 125 40 32,6 3,7 1 0,50 300 1,98
VS-RS90A50  40  1½ 90 50 40,8 4,6 1 0,60 500 1,21
VS-RS160A50 40 1 ½ 160 50 40,8 4,6 1 0,70 150 2,40
VS-RS125A63 50 2 125 63 51,4 5,8 1 0,80 300 2,43
VS-RS160A63 50 2 160 63 51,4 5,8 1 0,80 150 2,75
VS-RS125A75 65 2 ½ 125 75 61,4 6,8 1 0,80 300 2,89
VS-RS160A75 65 2 ½ 160 75 61,4 6,8 1 0,80 150 2,97
VS-RS160A90 80 3 160 90 73,6 8,2 1 1,00 150 3,64
VS-R200A110 100 4 200 110 90,0 10,0 1 1,25 110 5,40
VS-R200A125 100 4 200 125 102,2 11,4 1 1,50 80 6,38
 *)   Any length within the maximum delivery length can be delivered, rounded up to the nearest whole metre.
 **)    The dimensions for the PB pipes refer to the pressure stage 8 bar at +95° C.
temperature -15° C 0° C 20° C 40° C 60° C 70° C 80° C 90  °C 95° C
pressure (bar)  16 bar 16 bar 16 bar 15 bar 12 bar 10 bar 9 bar 8  bar 8 bar

thickness
[mm]
No. of
carrier pipes
Minimum ben-
ding
radius
[m]
max.
length*
[m]
Weight [kg/m]O.D.
[mm]
I.D.
[mm]
VS-RS63A2/16 2 x 12 2 x ½ 63 16 11,6 2,2 2 0,35 500 0,53
VS-RS75A2/20 2 x 15 2 x ½ 75 20 14,4 2,8 2 0,40 500 0,69
VS-RS125A2/25 2 x 20 2 x ¾ 125 25 20,4 2,3 2 0,60 300 1,80
VS-RS125A2/32 2 x 25 2 x 1 125 32 26,2 2,9 2 0,60 300 1,90
VS-RS160A2/40 2 x 32 2 x 1¼ 160 40 32,6 3,7 2 0,80 150 2,46
VS-RS160A2/50 2 x 40 2 x 1½ 160 50 40,8 4,6 2 0,80 150 3,00
VS-RS200A2/63 2 x 50 2 x 2 200 63 51,4 5,8 2 1,25 125 4,50
 *)   Any length within the maximum delivery length can be delivered, rounded up to the nearest whole metre.
 **)    The dimensions for the PB pipes refer to the pressure stage 8 bar at +95° C.
Product code Average service temperature [°C]
20 30 40 50 60 70 80

No. of
carrier
pipes
Minimum ben-
ding
radius
[m]
max.
length*
[m]
Weight
[kg/m]O.D.
[mm]
I.D.
[mm]
FV+R160H2/25A25 20 ¾ 160 25 20,4 2,3 3 0,8 50 1,95
FV+R160H2/32A25 25
20
1
¾ 160 32
25

4,6
2,3
2
1 0,9 50 3,50
FV+R200H2/50A32 40
25
1½
1 200 50
32
40,8
26,2
4,6
2,9
2
1 0,9 50 3,65
FV+R160H2/25A2/20 20
15
¾
½ 160 25
20
20,4
14,4
2,3
2,8
2
2 0,8 50 2,05
FV+R160H2/25A25A20 20
15
¾
½ 160 25
20

[mm]
No. of
carrier pipes
Minimum
bending
radius
[m]
max.
length*
[m]
Weight
[kg/m]O.D.
[mm]
I.D.
[mm]
F-SL160A63/6   50 2 160 63 51,4 5,8 1 0,80 6 2,75
F-SL160A75/6  65 2 ½ 160 75 61,4 6,8 1 0,80 6 3,05
F-SL160A90/6  80 3 160 90 73,6 8,2 1 1,00 6 3,60
F-SL200A110/6 100 4 200 110 90,0 10,0 1 1,25 6 5,40
F-SL200A125/6 100 4 200 125 102,2 11,4 1 1,50 6 6,50
Flexalen SLTM Straight lengths – semi flexible
Semi flexible, pre-insulated straight lengths for heating and hot water with a medium pipe
made of Polybutene (PB), in accordance with EN-ISO 15876, with a maximum application
limit of +95° C and 5 bar, insulation made of Polyurethane (PUR) – rigid foam and a casing

[mm]
No. of
carrier pipes
Minimum
bending
radius
[m]
max.
length*
[m]
Weight
[kg/m]O.D.
[mm]
I.D.
[mm]
FV-R250A160/12 150 6 250 160 130,8 14,6 1 20 11,80 11,7
FV-R315A225/5,8 200 8 315 225 184,0 20,5 1 26 5,80 22
16
Insulation values Flexalen SlTM Straight lengths
Product code Service temperature [°C]
20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Outer casing
O.D.
[mm]
Insulation
I.D.
[mm]
Length
[m]
Bending radius
[m]
FV+ISR40 40 18/23 100 0,15
FV+ISR50 50 23/28 100 0,20
FV+ISR63 63 30/35 100 0,20
FV+ISR75 75 38/43 100 0,25
FV+ISR90 90 40/45 100 0,30
FV+ISR125 125 63/68 100 0,40
FV+ISR160 160 90/95 100 0,60
FV+ISR200 200 110/115 100 0,80
Physical properties System component Technical details
Colour Outer casing Black
UV resistant Outer casing Yes
Temperature range Insulation -80° C up to +95° C

Length
[m]I.D.
[mm]
FV+ISR90 90 40 / 45 10
FV+ISR125 125 63 / 63 10
FV+ISR160 160 90 / 95 10
FV+ISR200 200 110 / 115 10
Product Code
PE Pipe and Insulation
Casing
pipe O.D.
[mm]
PE pipe Length
O.D.
[mm] [m]
PE+ISR90A40/25 90 40 25m coil
PE+ISR125A63/6 125 63 6m length
PE+ISR160A90/6 160 90 6m length
PE+ISR200A110/6 200 110 6m length
Flexible, pre-insulated pipe system for geothermal applications such
as ground source heat pumps.
• Pipe protection
• Thermal protection

places.
Restraining Clamps for single pipe systems
Restraining Clamps for
single pipe systems
O.D.16 – O.D.50,
O.D.160 – O.D.225
and for pipe systems
O.D.63 – O.D.125
Product code
Carrier pipe
O.D.
[mm]
No of pipes Weight [kg]
Measurements
X [mm] Y [mm] Z [mm]
F-RCLAMP2/16 16 2 1,41 ~175 ~326 ~48
F-RCLAMP2/20-25 20, 25 2 1,46 ~175 ~330/~335 ~50/~52
F-RCLAMP2/32 32 2 1,50 ~175 ~345 ~55
F-RCLAMP2/40 40 2 1,54 ~175 ~360 ~57
F-RCLAMP2/50 50 2 1,56 ~175 ~375 ~68
F-RCLAMP2/63 63 2 1,68 ~175 ~410 ~78
Product code
Carrier pipe
O.D.
[mm]
No of pipes Weight [kg]
Measurements
X [mm] Y [mm] Z [mm]
F-RCLAMP63 63 1 6,10 ~175 ~420 - 475 -
F-RCLAMP75 75 1 6,50 ~175 ~435 - 485 -
F-RCLAMP90 90 1 7,00 ~175 ~455 - 515 -
F-RCLAMP110 110 1 7,60 ~175 ~485 - 540 -
F-RCLAMP125 125 1 8,00 ~175 ~485 - 540 -
Product code
Carrier pipe
O.D.
[mm]
No of pipes Weight [kg]
Measurements
X [mm] Y [mm] Z [mm]
F-RCLAMP16 16 1 1,34 ~175 ~278 -
F-RCLAMP20-25 20, 25 1 1,36 ~175 ~278/~283 -
F-RCLAMP32 32 1 1,36 ~175 ~290 -
F-RCLAMP40 40 1 1,40 ~175 ~303 -
F-RCLAMP50 50 1 1,40 ~175 ~307 -
F-RCLAMP160 160 1 2,26 ~175 ~435 -
F-RCLAMP225 225 1 2,36 ~175 ~505 -
23
2322 23
Expansion
The linear thermal expansion of PB is 35% lower compared

signs available
• protected location in masonry
• bolts stainless steel
• absorption of impact, noise and vibration loads
• difference in colour between the different qualities of rubber
• cathodic pipe
Product code
Carrier
pipe
O.D.
[mm]
Core
drilling
[mm]
Description
FV-MD90KB 90 120 Wall entry for jacket pipe/
medium pipe at core drill-
ing.
Suitable for ground water
non-pressure.
FV-MD125KB 125 150
FV-MD160KB 160 200
FV-MD200KB 200 250
FV-MD250KB 250 300
F-WB040B100 40 100
Wall entry for jacket pipe/
medium pipe at core drill-
ing.
Suitable for ground water
pressure up to
0,5 bar.
F-WB050B100 50 100
F-WB063B125 63 125
F-WB075B125 75 125
F-WB090B150 90 150
F-WB125B200 125 200
F-WB160B250 160 250
F-WB200B300 200 300
F-WB250B350 250 350
F-WB315B400 315 400
25
2524 25
Welding
The Polybutene medium pipes can be connected homog-

Product code Description
FV-MAN160FL
End caps to make the sealing between medium pipes
and smooth casing pipe.
FV-MAN225FL
End caps Flexalen SLTM  Straight Lengths
Product code
Casing pipe
O.D.
 [mm]
No of pipes
Carrier pipe
O.D.
[mm]
Weight [kg]
VS-MAN40A20-A16 40 1 16, 20 0,025
VS-MAN50A25-A20 50 1 20, 25 0,029
VS-MAN63A32-A16 63 1 16, 20, 25, 32 0,043
VS-MAN75A40-A16 75 1 16, 20, 25, 32, 40 0,075
VS-MAN90A50-A20 90 1 20, 25, 32, 40, 50 0,095
VS-MAN125A75-A32 125 1 32, 40, 50, 63, 75 0,180
VS-MAN160A90-A50 160 1 50, 63, 75, 90 0,220
VS-MAN200A125-A110 200 1 110, 125 0,225
VS-MAN63A2/20-A2/16 63 2 16, 20 0,045
VS-MAN75A2/20-A2/16 75 2 16, 20 0,055
VS-MAN90A2/25-A2/16 90 2 16, 20, 25 0,080
VS-MAN125A2/32-A2/20 125 2 20, 25, 32 0,185
VS-MAN160A2/50-A2/32 160 2 32, 40, 50 0,205
VS-MAN200A2/63 200 2 63 0,225
End caps for
single pipe systems
End caps for
double pipe systems

Insulation connector for straight socket connections
Product code
Casing pipe
O.D.
[mm]
Sliding muff
Shrink sleeve Insulation Weight
[kg] O.D.
[mm]
Wall
thick-
ness
[mm]
Shrinkable  Length
[mm]
FV-UM40PO 40 ~69 3 no 600 FV-SCHRB63-40 ~ ø 30mm x 13mm 0,52
FV-UM63-50PO 50, 63 ~84 3 no 600 FV-SCHRB90-75 ~ ø 50mm x 13mm 0,74
FV-UM90-75PO 75, 90 ~103 3 yes 700 FV-SCHRB90-75 ~ ø 76mm x 13mm 1,02
FV-UM125PO 125 ~140 3 yes 700 FV-SCHRB125 ~ ø 108mm x 13mm 1,34
FV-UM160PO 160 ~177 3 yes 700 FV-SCHRB160 ~700x600mm x 20mm 1,78
FV-UM200PO 200 ~218 3,5 yes 700 FV-SCHRB225-200 ~700x1000mm x 20mm 2,80
2928
Fittings range
Electrofusion Reducer Electrofusion T-piece Electrofusion Elbow 90°
Electrofusion Elbow 45° Electrofusion Endcap Electrofusion Socket Connection

Pre-insulated elbow (90°, 45° available) for
single pipes
Pre-insulated double T-piece Pre-insulated T-piece raised
Double T-half shell
Following pre-insulated branches can be offered on special request.
Pre-insulated branches
Branches on customer request Branches on customer request Branches on customer request
Product code Outer casing
O.D. [mm]
Measurement Adhesive
sealant
Insulation Screws
quantity
Weight
[kg]l1 [mm] l2 [mm] Polyolefine Insulation tape
FV-T125HS 125 800 400 1x tube tba*** tba*** tba*** tba***
FV-T125-200HS 125, 160, 200 1200 690 1x tube ø 114mm / 25mm 25m x 50mm 33 6
FV-DT125-200HS 125, 160, 200 1200 820 2x tube ø 114mm / 25mm 25m x 50mm 55 10
FV-W125-200/90HS 125, 160, 200 790 690 1x tube ø 114mm / 25mm 25m x 50mm 33 5
HS-RED40-125 40,50,63,75,90 220 --- --- --- --- --- tba***
***) to be announced
31
● Single pipe with high temperature Polyolefine insulation

Bending
radius
min.
[cm]
Casing
pipe
O.D.
[mm]
max. del.
Length
[m]
insulation
tickness
[mm]O.D., I.D.
[mm]
VS-HTS50DN16 16 ½ 21,4 16,3 +/-0,4 2,5 16 0,273 0,4 20 50 500 ~13
VS-HTS50DN20 20 ¾ 26,7 20,4 +/-0,4 3 10 0,43 0,55 20 63 375 ~17
VS-HTS50DN25 25 1 31,8 25,4 +/-0,4 3,5 10 0,633 0,76 25 75 250 ~20
FLEXALEN HTTM Solar
3232
Pipe sizing ready reckoner
Please use the following multipliers for authorized